the conviction of . robbers who smashed 
and robbed the window of the. Bronx 

I Collateral Loan Office. 
Resignation Accepted-Mamie Eberth, 

Stenographer and Typewriter, June 1. 
MAY 31. 

All bids received May 8, 1918, for fur-
nishing and delivering two hundred and 
fifteen (215) steel single unit lockers were 
rejected, the Police Commissioner deem-
ing it for the interest of the City that such 
bids be rejected. 

Granted-Applications for permission 
to accept rewards of $50 each, less the 
usual deduction for the Pension Fund,